- 4. Upon any shipment of live stock or other property of such nature as to require the care of an attendant, the railroad may furnish to the shipper or some person or persons designated by him, free transportation for such attendant, including return passage to the point at which the shipment originated; provided, there shall be no discrimination in reference thereto between such shippers, and the commission shall have power to prescribe regulations in relation thereto.
- 5. Except as provided in this section no free transportation for intrastate traffic shall be given to any person by any railroad.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 12, 1909.

No. 89, S.]

[Published May 13, 1903.

CHAPTER 110.

AN ACT to amend sections 143a, 143b, and 143c of the statutes, relating to statement of receipts and disbursements to be furnished the legislature by the secretary of state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Sections 143a, 143b, and 143e of the statutes are amended to read: Section 143a. It shall be the duty of the secretary of state * * * after the opening of each biennial session of the legislature to prepare and have printed one thousand copies of a statement of the * * * revenues and expenditures of the state, by funds for the * * * last two preceding calendar years. Said statement shall be arranged and classified under appropriate headings, and a copy thereof delivered to each member of the legislature within twenty days after the opening of the session. * * *

* * The secretary of state shall also prepare and print

* * in connection with said statement * * an estimate of the receipts and expenditures of * * *, the general fund for the two calendar years immediately succeeding.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 12, 1909.